NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
431 W Plumb Lane = Reno, NV 89509

APPLICATION FOR PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT (PA) « PRESCRIBE
REGISTRATION FEE: $80.00 (non-refundable cashier’s check or money order only, no cash)

First: “"(Z\,z:s,«;ftjg Middlezp/-\‘!'@.(;(. Last: )On 594

Home Address: 354 DUISS Stane-Cx |

City: (AS \ATXAS State: AV Zip Code: BFL23

ss# . DateofBith =~ __ Sex @M orOF
Telephone: _ E-mail address. o )

PRACTICING LOCATION (Required)
Practice Name (if any): DiZ._STEAENA HAAPER

Physical Address: 52332 (1), ClsARESTON  (BWVD Suite # _2Q2>
City: (NS VEdS state: NV Zip Code: OIULOZ_
Telephone: 102 —228 - DISZ- Fax. 202 -8728— 405

Medical/Osteopathic Board PA#: PALF SR Issued: HI ST Expires: Co/?(;%/aof'%

SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN - Please Print

" .. ey e S
Supervising Physician: _DZ. STEMEAN (V&2 Degree: _MD
(Please print)
. ’2 - - T, ~ e H \ . *
Physical Address: _ D2 > (D Clipe ST D Suite #: 2
City: LAS \FENS state: W\ Zip Code: T3 (@2
Yes No
1. Been diagnosed or treated for any mental iliness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or
Pitysical condition that would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of your license?................ o o
2. Been charged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor in any SHALEP.ccs v scwmserremmmmnenomrems s ssassssmanss smsemsinmsssiies B O
3. Been the subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pending in any state?.............. o,
4 Had your license subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy or drug laws in any state?. ..o B/ O

If you marked YES to any of the numbered questions (2,3,4) above, include the following information & provide an explanation &
documentation:

Board Administrative State Date: Case #:
Action: /o :
“Criminal [ State Date: Case #: County Court
Action: Iy 2/ 551 17 y . =i | o -
VA 2B oI \SBRMEUS EQle ERLE CO. CouLT LT

It is a violation of Nevada law to falsify this application and sanctions will be imposed for misrepresentation. |
hereby certify that | have read this application. | certify that all statements made are true and correct.

| understand that Nevada law requires a licensed PA who, in their professional or occupational capacity, comes to
know or has reasonable cause to believe, a child has been abused/neglected, to report the abuse/neglect to an
agency which provides child w e services or to a local law enforcement agency.

r<rte O (ol O 5 /2 [zt
Original Signature of P ps accepted) Date

| 5 /;J /z*= 1k

Qriginal Signéturew‘l‘(Supervising Physician (No copies or stamps accepted) Date / _ '
| Board Use Only: Date Processed: Amount__ $80.CC U4 |
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Russell P. Johnson PA-C

9545 Swiss Stone Ct. Las Vegas, NV. 789123

August 1,2016

Board of Pharmacy
431 W. Plumb Lane
Reno, NV. 89509

Dear Board Member:

This is additional information to the Controlled Substance application for
Russell Patrick Johnson PA-C. As indicated on the application to include past
citations and explanations. Please contact me at the above contact
information for any additional information required.

Sincerely,

e

Russell P. Johnson PA-C
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Russell P. Johnson PA-C

9545 Swiss Stone Ct. Las Vegas, NV. 789123

August 1,2016
Dear Sir/Madam,

The following is the details surrounding my DEA license investigation.

In August 2011 while working at General Electric Transportation
Occupational Health as a Physician Assistant | was asked to report to Human
Resources, | was met by my Supervising Physician Dr. Timothy Ward and the
legal department. They had inquired about my recent prescription activity, of
which I confirmed that I had called in a prescription for Hydrocodone
10/325mg. I was then terminated from the position. I was then contacted by
DEA agent Lewis Colosimo and Agent Alan McGill. I had cooperated fully with
their requests. I had voluntarily surrendered my DEA license. | had enrolled in
a rehabilitation program as per their request. I had complied with abstention
from pain medication and ETOH. [ was monitored for compliance and
completed the program without incident. The DEA office had investigated and
I had called in a supplication prescription 4 times in 2 years for pain
management. | had discussed my pain control for chronic low back pain and
severe left ankle osteoarthritis with my PCP and orthopedist requesting
additional HCD for pain control needed while going on vacation:
hiking/camping and theme parks. The DEA had required me to attend Chronic
Pain management CME course, which I did, and my DEA license was reissued
approximately 6 months later. I then worked in pain management at Advance
Pain Management for a year without incident. I am currently working in Las

Vegas as a Chronic Pain Specialist.

(éj%eﬁlip Mc

Russell P. Johéison PA-C




©8/88/2816 ©8:59 7023872665 THE UPS STORE PAGE 83/87

Russell P. Johnson PA-C

9545 Swiss Stone Ct. Las Vegas, NV, 789123

August 1, 2016

Board of Pharmacy
431 W. Plumb Lane
Reno, NV. 89509

itation: 7/25/2012 Misdemeanor: Si

On July 25, 2012 I was working as a Mixed Martial Arts instructor. On that day
I had begun teaching, a potential student, actually the son of an old neighbor,
was periodically attending classes and was thinking of becoming a paying
student. He had joined us warming up for class. Almost immediately he and
another adult student were verbally arguing. I had to repeatedly tell them to
stop and perform the exercises. As we continued he had approached me

- confrontationally and wanted to spar. Sparring, as he and I had done so
before, requires additional pads, protective gear and preparation, itis a form
of practice fighting. I had told him that we are working on pad work. He began
to swing punches at me, striking and cuttiﬁg me over the left eye. I took him
down to the mat and advised him to follow my instructions. He rejoined the
class after 15 minutes and again approached me wanting to spar. 1 aft_empted
to redirect him and he stared to punch viscously at my head. I took him down
to the mat and knelt on his chest, telling him to stop. Unfortunately, I had
lightly “thumped” him on the forehead. He was not visually hurt. However, He

@m?%y&@g l
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and his father had went to the ER and eventually pressed charges. I had to

attend anger management classes and complete Probation.

itation: 7/8/2 estic Vi ce:
On July 8, 2008 my family and ] were on vacation to an indoor water park out
of state, While there, my son and | were swimming on and off throughout the
day. My wife chose not to swim and to stay in the hotel room. Occasionally, my
son and I would return to the hotel room for a break. It was at those times |
would need to ask my wife to not discuss her planning our divorce while our
son was in the room. Later that night after dinner she was talking to a friend,
again saying things like “When ] get back I am leaving Russ and he'll have to
pay child support”. I asked her to stop and end the conversation. ] then took
her phone. She grabbed our video camera, swinging it and smashing it against
the wall. With my back to her I backed up managing to wrestle the camera
away from her. She then ran out into the courtyard screaming very loudly. ]
followed her attempting to quiet her and to help her from the ground and
back into the hotel room. The hotel staff and Sandusky Police were notified.
They had said someone needs to be arrested to ensure the peace. I had agreed,
although I thought the charges would’ve been disturbing the peace. ] did not
strike her. I did not obtain a lawyer to reduce the charges. I simply wanted to
work on our marriage and move on. I had to attend anger management classes

and pay a fine.

Citation: 7/4. 2007 Public Drunkenness/Similar Conduct:

On July 4, 2007 my wife and I were attending her fathers’ birthday and Fourth
of July celebration. After arriving at approximately 1 pm, we had started to
play a horseshoe throwing type game. | had consumed 3-4 12 oz. beers and at
approximately 5 pm I became very dizzy, overheated, nauseated and needed
to sit down. My coordination and equilibrium was severely compromised and
was unable to walk. ] had sat drinking water and eating dinner, for the next 4-
5 hours, until I felt better. At approximately 9 pm my brother-in-law received
a call from his fathers’ wife saying that his father was arrested for DUI after
they left to go watch the fireworks. The Erie Police were3 called due to the
brother-in-law making a disturbance, yelling and such. About an hour later, as
] was attempting to leave. | was exiting through the garage and stumbled into

? W o




%IQ%%MM P

B8/88/2816 08:59 7823872665 THE UPS STORE PAGE 85/87

a cabinet; causing my brother-in-law to push me. [ fell into the wall cutting my
forehead. Again Erie Police were called due to his screaming. I was cited and
released to receive medical treatment for the laceration. I had to pay a fine.

Citation: 8, 2007 Disorderly Con bscene Gesture:

On March 8, 2007 my wife and 1 had attended the Philharmonic Orchestra and
dinner that evening. After, we had decided to end the night with a cocktail and
be home early to relieve the babysitter. It was approximately 11:30 pm and
we were finishing our drink. At that time someone had spoken to my wife and
a few minutes later she went and sat with him and his friend. I went to her and
said I will bring the car around to the front and to meet me there. I had called
her on her cell phone and at that time she had said she was staying there. |
had attempted to reenter the establishment and was refused reentry. I was
standing in front trying to reason with her. The Erie Police was called and as
my wife and her friend were leaving and getting into a limousine I was trying
to talk to my wife when the police officer had warned me not to curse. I don't
recall cursing at her and as the limo was pulling off the police officer arrested

me. [ had to pay a fine.

Page 3
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NEVADA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL

EXAMINERS
Search Licensee Details
Person Information
Russell License Information
Name: Patrick icense
’ Physician Assistant
el
Wiss .
Address: License 5 ' .
Stone Ct Number- PA1753 Status: Active
Las Vegas Issue Expiration  ,
NV 89123 Diate: 7/11/2016 Date: 6/30/2017
Phone:

Scope of Practice

Scope of Practice: Physician Assistant

Education & Training

School: Gannon University / Erie, PA
Degree\Certificate: Bgch?lor

of Science
Date Enrolled:

Date Graduated:  8/16/1999
Scope of Practice:

School: Gannon University / Erie, PA
Physician

Degree\Certificate: Assistant
Degree

Date Enrolled: 8/24/1994

Date Graduated: ~ 8/16/1999

Scope of Practice: Physician Assistant

CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS / CONDITIONS/RESTRICTIONS

ON LICENSE AND MALPRACTICE INFORMATION
NONE

Board Actions
NONE

http://medverification.nv. gov/verification/Details.aspx?agency_id=1&license_id=45719& 8/10/2016




Please note that the settlement of a medical malpractice action may occur for
a variety of reasons that do not necessarily reflect negatively on the
professional competence or conduct of the provider. Therefore, there may be
no disciplinary action appearing for a licensee even though there is a closed
malpractice claim on file. A payment in the settlement of medical
malpractice does not create a presumption that medical malpractice occurred.
Sometimes insurance companies settle a case without the knowledge and/or
agreement of the physician. This database represents information from
insurers to date. Please note: All insurers may not have submitted claim

information to the Board.

Close Window

http://medverification.nv.gov/verification/Details.aspx?agency_id=1&license id=45719& 8/10/2016




